TOWN OF LIBERTY GROVE ORDINANCE 5-13

Establishment of Speed Zones on Town Roads, Town of Liberty Grove, Door County Wisconsin

The Town Board of the Town of Liberty Grove, Door County, Wisconsin does hereby ordain:

Section 1. An investigation having been made on the following described highways, the maximum permissible speed at which vehicles may be operated on said highways, which speed is herewith established as reasonable and safe, shall be as set forth herein, and upon the erection of standard signs giving notices thereof:

No. 1—Town Roads, Town of Liberty Grove, Door County, Wisconsin.

Thirty five miles per hour for all vehicles on the following specified Town roads:

- 1. Garrett Bay Road from its intersection with Birchwood Road northerly to its terminus.
- 2. Isle View Road from its intersection with State Highway 42 easterly to the west edge of the Europe Lake causeway.

Twenty five miles per hour for all vehicles on the following specified Town roads:

- Isle View Road from the western edge of the Europe Lake causeway to the easterly terminus of Isle View Road.
- **Section 2**. Any person violating any provision of this ordinance may be fined not less than \$20 nor more than \$200.
- **Section 3. Enforcement**. This ordinance may be enforced by any sheriff's deputy, Wisconsin law enforcement officer, Town Board member, Town Clerk/Administrator or those persons so designated by the Liberty Grove Town Board.

Section 3. Implementation. This ordinance shall become effective upon passage and posting according to law.

Adopted at a regular meeting of t	ne Liberty Grove Town Board on the 21st day of August, 2013.	
John Lowry, Chairman Nancy Goss, Supervisor	Lou Covotsos, Supervisor	
	Gary Farber, Supervisor	
Franklyn Forkert, Supervisor		
	or of the Town of Liberty Grove, do hereby certify that the above is a which was adopted on the 21 st day of August, 2013, by the Town Boa ounty, Wisconsin.	rd
Dated this 21 st day of August, 201	3	

Walter L. Kalms Clerk/Administrator